
176 

Port 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
AK 
DN 

AK 
AK 

HO 
HO 

DN 

CH 
DN 
HO 
WN 
HO 

DN 

WN 
AK 
WN 

AK 

CH 
AK 
AK 

HO 

HO 

Tariff 
Item No. 

40.14.022 
40.14.022 
40.14.022 
40.14.022 

40.14.022 
40.14.022 

40.14.022 
40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 

40.14.022 
40.14.022 
40.14.022 
40.14.022 
40.14.022 
40.14.022 
40.14.022 
40.14.022 
40.14.022 

40.14.022 
40.14.022 
40.16.002 

40.16.002 
41.10.000 
48.01.041 

48.01.111 
48.01.129 

48.07.021 
48.07.049 

48.07.151 

48.15.029 
48.15.029 
51.04.013 
51.04.013 
56.07.034 

56.07.036 

58.04.027 
58.05.039 
59.03.001 

59.03.001 

59.08.002 
59.08.002 
59.08.002 

59.12.029 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 610-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

Normal j Pref. 

Rubber facemasks and rebreathing bags Free 
Rubber flexible fuel tanks, for use only in surf rescue boats Free 
Rubber fleximounts Free 
Rubber foam, sheets or rolls. backed or faced with textile, Free 
perforated, for use only in making footwear insoles 
Rubber moulds for making cement tiles Free 
Rubber sealing element for use with T.D. Williamson 
plugging machines 

Free 

Rubber spruce bases Free 
Seals and gaskets, for use only in repairing or servicing Lavrids 
Knudsen stainless steel. valves 

Free 

Seals and retainers, oil, and grease. all kinds; including 
engine packings 

Free 

Seals of rubber or synthetic rubber for use only in sealing Free 
manhole covers and doors of vessels used in the brewing of beer 
Silicon thermoplastic rubber bungs Free 
Steel belts for truck tyres Free 
Suction cups, for use on printing machinery Free 
T D Williamson type U and Z casins seals Free 
Test tube blocks Free 
Trelleborg screen cloths Free 
Trinicon flexitanks used in handling of bulk liquids Free 
Vetter lifting and sealing bags Free 
Vulcanised rubber seals, for use only as lid sealing rings for Free 
dyeing tanks 
Walker's hypak seals Free 
Washers, for use only in making domestic smoothing irons Free 
Spools, reels, and similar supports designed for use with goods 40 Aul Free 
of Chapter 90, viz: 
For photographic and cinematographic film 
Urinals Free 
Leatherboard, for use only in the making of infants reins Free Free 
Kraft paper, insulating, when declared by a manufacturer, for Free 
use blc him only in making electrical resistances, condensers, 
trans ormers, insulated telephone. and electric power cable, and 
loudspeaker voice coils 
Heat sealing tea bag paper Free 
Paper and paperboard peculiar to electrical insulation purposes, Free Free 
e.g. presspahn and elephantide 
Paper coated with microsphere adhesive Free Free 
Unprinted paint board face paper, for use only in making 
painting number sets 

Free Free 

Matiix material, consisting of paperboard surface on one side Free 
with a plastic coating 
Planatolwerk planamelt G tape Free Free 
Pure manilla insulating paper Free Free 
87.5 cm woven polypropylene fabric Free Free 
Textilene, a woven fabric made from PVC coated polyester core yarn Free Free 
Polyester hose duck on condition that the goods are for use solely Free Free 
as reinforcing material in industrial hose 
Shoe lining made of three layers of spun rayon bonded together Free Free 
by rubber adhesive 
Woven upholstery velvets, used as coverings for furniture Free Free 
Velvet ribbon for use in trimming headwear and making apparel Free Free 
Stitch bonded fabric, being non-woven fabric composed of polyester Free 
continuous filament fibre, for use in making needleloom felts only 
Vilair and Viledon bonded fibre fabrics for use in making air 
filters 

Free 

Goretex sealant tape Free 
I.C.I. Rexine leathercloth for use in making bias binding Free 
Polyurethane sheeting on condition that the goods are for use Free 
solely in making Air New Zealand 1st class cabin bags 
Imitation suede fabric for use solely in the manufacture of apparel, Free Free 
footwear, handbags, cosmetic purses, jewellery boxes and display 
material 

CHAPTER 60 
Chapter 60 Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, as may Free Free 

be approved by the Minister; 
APPROVED: 
BODICES 
Close fitting buttoned undergarment 
without sleeves, worn from neck to 
waist, size not exceeding 56 cm chest 
(buttoned) 
BABIES BOOTIES 
knitted footwear for girls and boys; not 
intended for walking. Sole constructed from 
same material as upper, generally in knitted 
or crocheted one piece construction 
BABIES BREECHETTE SETS 
Comprising jacket, jumper or cardigan, with 
or without attached hood, and overall. The 

No. 5 

Part Con- Effective 
II cession 

Fromj To* Ref. Code 

208870D 1/84 6/85 
208871B 1/84 9/86 
208872L 1/84 9/84 
2088731 1/84 3/85 

208874G 1/84 9/85 
208875E 1/84 3/85 

208876C 1/84 9/84 
208877A 1/84 9/84 

208878K 1/84 6/86 

208879H 1/84 9/86 

208880A 1/84 12/85 
208881K 1/84 6/86 
208882H 1/84 3f85 
208883F 1/84 9/85 
208884D 1/84 9/86 
208885B 1/84 6/86 
208886L 1/84 9/85 
2088871 1/84 9/86 
208888G 1/84 9/84 

208889E 1/84 9/86 
2088901 1/84 9/86 
208891G 1/84 

208892E 1/84 
15 926301C 9/83 9/90 

107933G 9/83 9/90 

926251C 11/83 3/91 
15 926337D 12/83 3/91 

99 208714G 10/83 9/88 
15 917833D 3/82 3/84 

108065C 9/83 9/90 

15 9099461 10/83 9/86 
99 108144G 7/78 3/91 
15 208728G 6/82 6/84 
15 924064A 8/83 6/86 
15 208735K 1/84 9/88 

15 201368B 7/80 3/91 

15 923713F 8/83 9/86 
15 926297A 6/83 6/90 

924063C 9/83 9/86 

926321H 12/83 3/91 

909940K 9/83 9/86 
9262591 8/82 9/90 
926356L 9/83 9/90 

15 208657D 8/83 6/85 

99 

203738G 7/80 9/88 

203739E 7/80 9/88 

2037401 12/80 9/88 


