THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 670—continued

APPROVALS—continued

	1	APPROVALS—continued	T			T	T	
Port	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II	Con- cession	Effective	
POR	Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	Code	From	To*
НО	40.14.022	Rubber facemasks and rebreathing bags	Free			208870D	1/84	6/85
НО	40.14.022	Rubber flexible fuel tanks, for use only in surf rescue boats	Free			208871B	1/84	9/86
HO HO	40.14.022 40.14.022		Free Free			208872L 208873J	1/84 1/84	9/84 3/85
шо	40 14 022	perforated, for use only in making footwear insoles	Гина			2000746	1 /0 /	·
HO HO	40.14.022 40.14.022	Rubber moulds for making cement tiles Rubber sealing element for use with T.D. Williamson	Free Free			208874G 208875E	1/84 1/84	9/85 3/85
ЦО		plugging machines	Eman			2000766	,	
HO HO	40.14.022 40.14.022		Free Free			208876C 208877A	1/84 1/84	9/84 9/84
НО	40.14.022	Knudsen stainless steel valves	Free			208878K	1/84	6/86
		engine packings			• •			
НО	40.14.022	Seals of rubber or synthetic rubber for use only in sealing manhole covers and doors of vessels used in the brewing of beer	Free		• •	208879H	1/84	9/86
НО	40.14.022	Silicon thermoplastic rubber bungs	Free			208880A		12/85
HO HO	40.14.022 40.14.022	Steel belts for truck tyres Suction cups, for use on printing machinery	Free Free			208881K 208882H	1/84	6/86 3/85
HŎ	40.14.022	T D Williamson type U and Z casins seals	Free			208883F		9/85
НО	40.14.022	Test tube blocks	Free			208884D	1/84	9/86
HO HO	40.14.022 40.14.022	Trelleborg screen cloths Trinicon flexitanks used in handling of bulk liquids	Free Free			208885B 208886L	1/84 1/84	6/86 9/85
HO	40.14.022	Vetter lifting and sealing bags	Free			208887J	1/84	9/86
НО	40.14.022	Vulcanised rubber seals, for use only as lid sealing rings for dyeing tanks	Free			208888G	1/84	9/84
НО	40.14.022	Walker's hypak seals	Free			208889E	1/84	9/86
НО	40.14.022	Washers, for use only in making domestic smoothing irons	Free	A 1 F		208890J	1/84	9/86
НО	40.16.002	Spools, reels, and similar supports designed for use with goods of Chapter 90, viz:	40	Aul Free	• •	208891G	1/84	• •
	10.16.000	For photographic and cinematographic film	_			******		
HO AK	40.16.002	Urinals Leatherboard, for use only in the making of infants reins	Free Free	Free	i 5	208892E 926301C	1/84 9/83	9/90
DN	48.01.041	Kraft paper, insulating, when declared by a manufacturer, for	Free	1100		107933G		9/90
		use by him only in making electrical resistances, condensers,						
		transformers, insulated telephone, and electric power cable, and loudspeaker voice coils						
AK	48.01.111	Heat sealing tea bag paper	Free		::	926251C	11/83	3/91
AK	48.01.129	Paper and paperboard peculiar to electrical insulation purposes, e.g. presspahn and elephantide	Free	Free	15	926337D	12/83	3/91
НО	48.07.021	Paper coated with microsphere adhesive	Free	Free	99	208714G	10/83	9/88
НО	48.07.049	Unprinted paint board face paper, for use only in making painting number sets	Free	Free	15	917833D	3/82	3/84
DN	48.07.151	Matiix material, consisting of paperboard surface on one side	Free			108065C	9/83	9/90
СН	48 15 020	with a plastic coating Planatolwerk planamelt G tape	Free	Free	15	909946J	10/83	9/86
DN	48.15.029	Pure manilla insulating paper	Free	Free	99	108144G	7/78	3/91
HO	51.04.013	87.5 cm woven polypropylene fabric	Free	Free	15	208728G		6/84
WN HO	56.07.034	Textilene, a woven fabric made from PVC coated polyester core yarn Polyester hose duck on condition that the goods are for use solely	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	924064A 208735K	8/83 1/84	6/86 9/88
		as reinforcing material in industrial hose						•
DN	56.07.036	Shoe lining made of three layers of spun rayon bonded together by rubber adhesive	Free	Free	15	201368B	7/80	3/91
WN	58.04.027	Woven upholstery velvets, used as coverings for furniture	Free	Free		923713F	8/83	9/86
AK WN	58.05.039 59.03.001	Velvet ribbon for use in trimming headwear and making apparel Stitch bonded fabric, being non-woven fabric composed of polyester	Free Free	Free	15	926297A 924063C	6/83 9/83	6/90 9/86
		continuous filament fibre, for use in making needleloom felts only	1100		• •	724003C	7/03	7/00
AK	59.03.001	Vilair and Viledon bonded fibre fabrics for use in making air filters	Free			926321H	12/83	3/91
CH	59.08.002	Goretex sealant tape	Free			909940K	9/83	9/86
ΑK	59.08.002	I.C.I. Rexine leathercloth for use in making bias binding	Free			926259J	8/82	9/90
AK	39.08.002	Polyurethane sheeting on condition that the goods are for use solely in making Air New Zealand 1st class cabin bags	Free		• •	926356L	9/83	9/90
НО	59.12.029	Imitation suede fabric for use solely in the manufacture of apparel,	Free	Free	15	208657D	8/83	6/85
		footwear, handbags, cosmetic purses, jewellery boxes and display material						
НО	Chapter 60	CHAPTER 60) Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, as may	Free	Free	99			
110	Chapter of	be approved by the Minister;	1100	1100	"			
		APPROVED:						
		BODICES Close fitting buttoned undergarment				203738G	7/80	9/88
		without sleeves, worn from neck to				200.500	,,00	,,00
		waist, size not exceeding 56 cm chest						
		(buttoned) BABIES BOOTIES						
		knitted footwear for girls and boys; not				203739E	7/80	9/88
		intended for walking. Sole constructed from same material as upper, generally in knitted						
		or crocheted one piece construction						
		BABIES BREECHETTE SETS Comprising jacket, jumper or cardigan, with				203740J	12/80	9/88
		or without attached hood, and overall. The				203/ 4 0J	12/00	2/00